GMR Enterprises Private Limited



Corporate Office:
New Udaan Bhawan, Ground Floor,
Opp. Terminal 3, IGI Airport,
New Delhi, India 110037
CIN: U74900TN2007PTC102389
7 +91 11 42532600
6 contact@holdinggepl.in
www.holdinggepl.in

March 09, 2018

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street, Kala Ghoda, Fort
Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Press Release

Intimation under SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is to inform you that the Company is proposing to issue Press Release titled "GMR Group inks pact with JSW Sports", a copy of which is enclosed.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For GMR Enterprises Private Limited

Company Secr

Encl: Press Rele



MEDIA RELEASE

GMR Group inks pact with JSW Sports

- Agreement signed for equal partnership in Delhi Daredevils
- The agreement is subject to approval from BCCI
- The pact between GMR Group and JSW to open up powerful synergy for both the groups

New Delhi, March 9, 2018: GMR Group today announced that it has entered into an agreement with JSW Sports for a 50:50 partnership in GMR Group's Cricket franchisee "DD" owned by GMR Sports Private Limited (GSPL). GSPL is owned by the Promoters of the GMR Group.

On consummation of the transaction, JSW Sports Private Limited will hold 50% stake in GSPL. The sale is subject to approval from BCCI and satisfaction of other customary conditions precedent.

"This relationship between GMR and JSW opens up powerful synergy going forward for both the groups. It is symbolic of immense potential for Sports and Cricket in particular in the region. After having nurtured the Franchisee for the last 10 years, we believe the time is right for us to take it to newer heights. We believe JSW as a partner will bring significant value to the Franchise with their wealth of diverse experience." GMR Corporate Chairman Grandhi Kiran Kumar said.

"We are very happy to announce this new partnership with GMR. This is something that we as a group are excited about and the DD team will add to our existing portfolio of sports investments. We look forward to bring our experience and expertise to take the team to new heights" said Parth Jindal.

For Further details, please contact:

Yuvraj Mehta

Group Head & VP - Corporate Communication

E mail: Yuvraj.Mehta@gmrgroup.in

Mobile: +91 8588888272

Chandresh Narayanan

Media Manager, Delhi Daredevils Email: chandreshn@gmail.com Mobile +91 9819359780